DS14285/DS14287
Real Time Clock with NV RAM Control
DS14285/DS14287
022798 1/23
FEATURES
• Direct replacement for IBM AT computer clock/calen-
dar
• Functionally compatible with the DS1285/DS1287

• Optional industrial temperature version available
DS14285 DIP, SOIC, and PLCC
ORDERING INFORMATION
DS14285 RTC Chip; 24–pin DIP
DS14285S RTC Chip; 24–pin SOIC
DS14285Q RTC Chip; 28–pin PLCC
DS14287 RTC Module; 24–pin DIP
PIN ASSIGNMENT
AD0
AD1
AD2